

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 9517 OF 2013 (For Preliminary Hearing)

MEHVISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE T.P.)

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 51 of 2013 (For Preliminary Hearing)  
(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)            Dr. Manmohan Sharma,Adv.  
   Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.  
   Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post after four weeks. Additional documents, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

| (N.K. GOEL)  
| AR-CUM-PS

| | (VEENA KHERA)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |