

ITEM NO.9

Court No.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 9517 OF 2013

MEHVISH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE T.P.

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 51 of 2013

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manmohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After arguing the matters at some length, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw these petitions.

The transfer petition as well as writ petition are dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|  
|